

PURCHASING AND SUPPLY SERVICES

Keith Stewart, Director | keith.stewart@pgcps.org 13300 Old Marlboro Pike | Upper Marlboro, MD 20772 | 301-952-6560

CONTRACT EXTENSION NO. 3

August 28, 2023

Lakeshore 2695 E. Dominquez Street Carson, CA 90895

Tel.: 800.421.5354

ACCEPTED BY:

Contact: Kyle Ferguson-Owens

Email: biddept@lakeshorelearning.com

Diane Forde/SM Telephone: 301.952.6560 Email: diane.forde@pgcps.org

Technical: Denerika Johnson
Email: denerika.johnson@pgcps.org

Subject: RFP 029-19 Classroom and Administrative Furniture

This Contract Amendment (the "Contract Amendment") is made by the Board of Education of Prince George's County and **Lakeshore** to the Agreement dated August 16, 2019 the "Agreement").

- 1. The purpose of the Contract Amendment is to:
 - A. Exercise extension option under the contract terms and conditions from the signature date **September 01, 2023** through August 31, 2024.
- 2. Except as set forth in this Contract Amendment, the Agreement is unaffected and shall continue in full force and effect in accordance with the terms set forth in the original agreement.

In Witness Whereof, the undersigned agree to be bound by the terms and conditions set forth in this Contract Amendment to the Contract Award.

FOR THE FIRM:

Sep 25, 2023

SIGNATURE

Kyle Ferguson-Owens

NAME

Bid Analyst

TITLE

FOR THE BOARD OF EDUCATION:

Keith.stewart@pgcps.org keith.stewart@pgcps.org (Sep 26, 2023 12:02 EDT)

Sep 26, 2023

SIGNATURE

DATE

Keith Stewart

NAME:

Director, Purchasing & Supply Services

TITLE FOR THE BOARD OF EDUCATION

Lakeshore Learning Materials, LLC

FIRM

UPPER MARLBORO, MARYLAND 20772

OF PRINCE GEORGE'S COUNTY

Lakeshore

Contract Extension No. 3 RFP: 029-19 CONTRACT PRICING

K-12 Student Furniture				
	Manufacturer	I	% Off Discount	
189	Lakeshore	I	7%	
Additional Discounts Offered				
	Manufacturer & Category		% Off Discount	
Lakeshore Learning Materials - All Categories		I	7%	